
 
 

Long Sutton County Primary School      
Monday 23rd September 2024 

Library Mural 

 

 

We are incredibly excited to see the completion 
of our latest mural in school to celebrate our 
love of books and reading. Mr Whiting has 
hidden over 20 books in the mural and 
everyone is enjoying spotting them! Thank you, 
Mr Whiting, for such a beautiful addition to our 
school.  

 

 

Tree Carving 

On 24th September, Mick Burns (a well renowned chainsaw 
carver from North Lincolnshire) is coming to Cinder Ask Park to 
create a beautiful carving from a tree stump there. The tree is 
located near the Cinder Ash pre-school if anyone would like to 
pop along and see it.  

 

 

Open Mornings and Evening 

We have already had some enquiries about our 
Open Morning for parents of children starting 
Reception in September 2025 which is 
fantastic. This year we are putting on some 
extra sessions, including an evening session. If 
anyone is unable to make these sessions, we 
are always happy to make individual 
appointments – please do spread the word! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

House Captains and Vice House Captains 

 

Congratulations to our newly elected House 
and Vice Captains! In the first week of the 
term all the children experienced 
democracy first hand as they voted for our 
new House and Vice House Captains. 
There were lots of children who stood for 
election and we are very proud of them all 
for writing and delivering their speeches to 
their houses. 

 

Dairy Dates 

 

Tuesday 24th September      School Photos 

Friday 27th September Reception Parent 

Phonics Event 2.45 pm 

Friday 27th September – Sunday 29th September  Year 5 Ilam Hall 

residential 

Thursday 3rd October Year 4/5 Online Safety 

Workshop 

Friday 4th October       Rufus Day 

Monday 7th October – Thursday 10th October Year 5 Bikeability 

Monday 7th October SEND Parent coffee 

meeting 2.00 pm 

Friday 11th October Harvest Festival 

 Reception and KS1: 

9.00am – school hall 

 KS2: St Mary’s Church 

1.45 pm 

Tuesday 15th October Y6 online safety 

workshop 

Wednesday 16th October Eco Art Project – whole 

school  

Wednesday 16th October Parent Update Event 

3.30 in classrooms 

End of Term 1       Thursday 17th October 

 

Start of Term 2       Monday 28th October 

Tuesday 29th October Open Morning for new 

Reception parents 9.30-

11.30 am 

Tuesday 29th October Open Evening for new 

Reception parents 5.00-

6.30 pm 



 
 

Wednesday 30th October Open Morning for new 

Reception parents 9.30-

11.30 am 

Thursday 31st October Book Fair 3.20 pm – hall 

Friday 1st November Book Fair 3.20 pm – hall 

Monday 4th November Book Fair 3.20 pm - hall 

Tuesday 12th November Y5/6 Girls Football 

Tournament 

Tuesday 12th November Parents Evening 3.30-

6.30 pm 

Thursday 14th November Parents Evening 3.30-

5.30 pm 

Tuesday 26th November Y5/6 Boys Football 

Tournament 

Friday 29th November – Sunday 1st December Year 6 London 

Residential 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner and 

Jumper Day 

Thursday 19th December Whole School 

Christmas Carol 

Service St Mary’s 

Church 1.45 pm 

End of Term 2       Friday 20th December 

Start of Term 3       Tuesday 7th January 

End of Term 3       Friday 14th February 

Start of Term 4       Monday 24th February 

End of Term 4       Friday 4th April 

Start of Term 5       Wednesday 23rd April 

Monday 12th May       Year 6 SPAG SATS test 

Tuesday 13th May Year 6 Reading SATS 

test 

Wednesday 14th May Year 6 Maths SATS test 

– 1 & 2 

Thursday 15th May Year 6 Maths SATS test 

-3 

End of Term 5       Friday 23rd May 

Start of Term 6       Monday 2nd June 

Wk commencing Monday 2nd June    Y4 Multiplication Check 

Wk commencing 9th June Phonics Screening 

Check – Year 1 and 

some Y2 

End of Term 6       Tuesday 22nd July 


